

To Date: 29th October, 2020

Mr. Suneel Sullere, Company Secretary Zenith Steel Pipes & Industries Limited 5th Floor, Industry House, 159 Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.

Sub: Disclosure Under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 which necessitates the promoter to submit the disclosure to the Target Company as well as to the Stock Exchange on which the shares of the target Company are listed.

Further, this is to inform you that, we have received an intimation from the Target Company i.e. Zenith Steel Pipes & Industries Limited on 27th October, 2020 regarding shares allotted to the Company on 23rd October, 2020.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Birla Edutech Limited

NIRVAA Digitally signed by NIRVAAN BIRLA Date: 2020.10.29
Nirvaan Birla
Director

DIN: 06631406

CC:

To,

BSE Ltd

Corporate Relationship Department P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. Scrip Code - 531845 To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/l, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400051

Equity Scrip Code: ZENITHBIR



ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Part	-A- Details of the Acquisition			
Name of the Target Company (TC)		Zenith Steel Pipes & Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert		Birla Edutech Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter		Yes		
gro	up			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of		BSE Ltd		
TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	-		Share / voting Capital wherever Applicable (*)	diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding acquirer along with PACs of:			
2352254200				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	-	<u>_</u>	-
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	a a	-
	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	-	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
۵)	holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	200	16.5	2000
Det	tails of acquisition	-	-	-
-\	Channe anning anting sights associated	40.00.000	0.01	0.01
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	40,00,000	2.81	2.81
b) c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			_
C)	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying category) acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	_	_	-
۵,	lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	<i>***</i>	100	
e)	Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	40,00,000	2.81	2.81
Aft	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with	2 20 20	1	
PA	Cs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	40,00,000	2.81	2.81
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	4	-
,	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		3/2014-0000	952 (295.60)
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	40,00,000	2.81	2.81
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue /		V 1788 8 1889 4 18	Allotment (Convers	sion of Loan into
	nts issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Equity)		
tra	nsfer/encumbrance, etc.)			



Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted	
into equity shares, etc.	
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of	27.10.2020
allotment of shares / VR/ warrants / convertible	
securities/any other instrument that entitles the	
acquirer to receive shares	
in the TC.	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,31,28,04,480/-
before the said acquisition	₩
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 1,42,28,04,480/-
the said acquisition	12
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	NA
said acquisition	

For Birla Edutech Limited



Nirvaan Birla Director DIN: 06631406

